विनायक गर्ग आयुक्त

Vinayak Garg Commissioner



## नवोदय विद्यालय समिति Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti

शिक्षा मंत्रालय Ministry of Education (स्कूल शिक्षा और साक्षरता विभाग) (Deptt. of School Education & Literacy) भारत सरकार/ Government of India

## den.

D. No.F .1-16/2021-NVS(Exam) Dated: 22 July, 2021

I am extremely grateful for your kind co-operation and patronage in running the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya (JNV)in your district. I am sure, under your chairmanship JNV is moving in the right direction to achieve its objectives. One of the crucial activities in running the vidyalaya is the smooth conduct of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya Selection Test for selecting the candidates for admission in class VI as per NVS criteria. So far this activity has been undertaken in a systematic manner under your control and supervision with the active support of district functionaries.

NVS expresses its gratitude to you for the smooth conduct of class IX Lateral Entry Selection Test on 24 February 2021 successfully in the COVID- 19 situation in your district with the active involvement of all functionaries. Because of your kind support, selected students have been already admitted and they are attending online classes.

Now, observing the improvement in the COVID situation, it has been decided to conduct the **Jawahar Navodaya Selection Test 2021 on 11** <sup>th</sup> **August 2021** in single phase in the country by following all precautions/COVID protocol.

I request you to direct the District Officials especially the officials of Education Department to meticulously plan and conduct the JNV selection Test on 11.08.2021.

Officials may kindly be directed to ensure

- Police Bandobast at Examination centres on the Examination Day
- Deployment of some District Officers for inspection of examination centres as flying squad.
- Deployment of Health Department officials to ensure COVID protocols in every test centre and also for sanitization of the centres.

As this selection test is very crucial for admission of children in JNV and conducted at National Level on a single day, your cooperation and support will go a long way to conduct the Selection Test smoothly. Principal of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya has been directed to personally meet and appraise you about the various stages and modalities of conduct of Selection Test.

I shall be grateful, if you could kindly spare your valuable time to ensure the smooth conduct of Selection Test.

with regreds.

Yours sincerely,

V Keupu Vinayak Garg

District Magistrate District

बी--15, सैक्टर--62, इंस्टीट्युशनल एरिया, नोएडा--201309, जिला-गौतम बुद्ध नगर (उत्तर प्रदेश) B-15, Sector-62, Institutional Area, NOIDA-201309, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar (Uttar Pradesh) दूर/ Tel. 0120-29757540, 2975755, फैक्स / Fax : 0120-2405182, वैबसाईट / Website :www.nvshq.org, ई--मेल / E-mail : commissioner.nvs@gov.in